




CALIFORNIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY 

AMENDMENT TO 
LOAN AGREEMENT 

Housing Enabled by Local Partnerships 

CalHFA Loan No. HELP- 020703-06 

This amendment ("Amendment"), dated August 16, 2013 amends that certain 
HELP Loan Agreement (the "Agreement") made and entered into on October 15, 2003, 
by and between the City of Gonzales Redevelopment Agency, a public body, corporate 
and politic (the "Borrower"), and the California Housing Finance Agency, a public 
instrumentality and political subdivision of the State of California (the "Agency"). 

R E C i l A L S 

A. The Agency has authorized the mailing of a loan in the sum Five Hundred 
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($500,000.00) (the "HELP Loan") to the Borrower for the 
purpose of assisting the Borrower in operating a local housing program (the "Project") as 
more particularly described in the Borrower's loan application to the Agency; and 

B. The agreed term of the Loan will expire on October 15, 2013, and the 
balance of the HELP Loan will become due in full on said date. 

C. As of August 16, 2013, there remained an unpaid balance due on the 
HELP Loan of Six Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Two and 3/100 
Dollars ($642,592.03) consisting of the following: 

Principal $ 500,000.00 
Interest accrued through 8/16/13 $ 142,592.03 

D. Borrower has requested and the Agency has agreed to grant an 
extension of time to repay the HELP Loan balance. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises expressed herein, 
the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. Recitals. The above recitals are incorporated herein. 

2. Term. The term of the Agreement and the time for Borrower to repay the entire 
unpaid balance of the HELP Loan is extended to October 15,2021. 

3. Other terms. 
a. As a condition of the extension. Borrower shall make partial payments to the 

Agency in the following manner: 
i. $50,000 by September 15, 2013 
ii. $60,000 by October 15, 2014 

HELP Loan Amendment 
Gonzales RDA 

Page 1 of 2 



iii. $70,000 by October 15, 2015 
iv. $80,000 by October 15, 2016 
V. $90,000 by October 15, 2017 
vi. $100,000 by October 15, 2018 
vii. $100,000 by October 15, 2019 
viii. $100,000 by October 15, 2020 
ix. Payment of the remaining loan balance by October 15, 2021. 

b. Except as expressly modified herein, ail terms of the Agreement remain in full 
force and effect. 

CALIFORNIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY THE CITY OF GONZALES 

By: 
Claudia Cappif 
Executive Director 

Rene L. Menciez 
City IVIanager 

HELP Loan Amendment 
Gonzales RDA 

Page 2 of 2 




